companies had the companies actually been combined at the beginning of the period presented. Neither does it represent the impact of possible business model changes, nor
potential changes to asset valuations due to current market dislocations. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information also does not consider any
potential impacts of current market conditions on revenues, expense efficiencies, asset dispositions, and share repurchases, among other factors.

1

Bank of America/Merrill Lynch
Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

(unaudited)
December 31, 2008

   The following preliminary unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet combines the historical balance sheets of Bank of America and Merrill Lynch assuming
the companies had been combined on December 31, 2008, on an acquisition accounting basis. The preliminary unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet does
not include intercompany eliminations between Merrill Lynch and Bank of America.

   Reporting
   Reclassifications   Purchase Accounting
  Bank of America   Merrill Lynch   and Other   and Other
(Dollars in millions)  December 31, 2008   December 26, 2008   Adjustments   Adjustments   Pro Forma
Assets
Cash  $ 32,857  $ 68,403  $ (15,800)   (1)  $ 30,000   (A)  $ 128,374
   12,914   (2)
Cash and securities segregated for

regulatory purposes or deposited with
clearing organizations   —   32,923   (32,923)   (2)   —

Time deposits placed and other short-
term investments   9,570   —   9,570

Federal funds sold and securities
purchased under agreements to resell   82,478   93,247   10,500   (1)   146,161

   (40,064)   (3)
Securities borrowed   —   35,077   40,064   (3)   75,141
Trading account assets   159,522   175,605   (89,477)   (4)   247,395
   1,745   (5)
Derivative assets   62,252   —   89,477   (4)   159,918
   8,189   (6)
Securities   277,589   57,007   20,009   (2)   (886)  (B)   351,974
   (1,745)   (5)
Securities received as collateral   —   11,658   (11,658)   (7)   —
Loans and leases   931,446   71,262   (11,536)   (8)   (7,100)  (C)   984,072
Allowance for loan and lease losses   (23,071)   (2,072)   2,072   (C)   (23,071)

Loans and leases, net of allowance for
loan and lease losses   908,375   69,190   (11,536)   (5,028)   961,001

Premises and equipment, net   13,161   2,928   16,089
Mortgage servicing rights   13,056   —   209   (9)   13,265
Goodwill   81,934   —   2,221   (10)   (2,221)  (D)   87,314
   5,380   (D)
Intangible assets   8,535   —   395   (10)   (395)  (E)   14,285
   5,750   (E)
Goodwill and other intangible assets   —   2,616   (2,616)   (10)   —
Loans held for sale   31,454   —   11,536   (8)   42,990
Other receivables   —   89,872   (171)   (1)   —
   (89,701)   (11)
Other assets   137,160   29,017   (8,189)   (6)   (1,100)  (F)   251,543
   (209)   (9)   (6,495)  (G)
   11,658   (7)
   89,701   (11)
Total assets  $ 1,817,943  $ 667,543  $ (5,471)   $ 25,005   $ 2,505,020
Liabilities
Deposits  $ 882,997  $ 96,107  $ 2,000   (1)   $ 981,104

Federal funds purchased and securities
sold under agreements to repurchase   206,598   92,654   (5,500)   (1)   289,795

   (3,957)   (12)
Securities loaned   —   24,426   3,957   (12)   28,383
Trading account liabilities   57,287   89,471   (71,363)   (13)   75,395
Obligation to return securities received as

collateral   —   11,658   (11,658)   (14)   —
Derivative liabilities   30,709   —   71,363   (13)   102,748
   676   (15)
Commercial paper and other short-term

borrowings   158,056   37,895   195,951
Accrued expenses and other liabilities   36,952   —   88,577   (16)  $ 1,200   (H)   137,711
   11,658   (14)
   (676)   (15)
Other payables   —   90,395   (1,818)   (1)   —
   (88,577)   (16)
Junior subordinated notes (related to trust

preferred securities)   —   5,256   (5,256)   (17)   —
Long-term debt   268,292   199,678   5,256   (17)   (15,450)  (I)   457,776
Total liabilities   1,640,891   647,540   (5,318)   (14,250)   2,268,863
Shareholders’ equity
Preferred stock   37,701   8,605   26,800   (A)   73,106
Common stock and additional paid-in

capital   76,766   2,709   47,232   (18)   (26,319)  (J)   100,466
   (23,622)   (18)   20,500   (J)
   3,200   (A)
Paid-in capital   —   47,232   (47,232)   (18)   —
Retained earnings   73,823   (8,603)   (153)   (1)   8,756   (J)   73,823

Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (10,825)   (6,318)   6,318   (J)   (10,825)
Treasury stock   —   (23,622)   23,622   (18)   —
Other   (413)   —   (413)
Total shareholders’ equity   177,052   20,003   (153)   39,255   236,157
Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity  $ 1,817,943  $ 667,543  $ (5,471)   $ 25,005   $ 2,505,020

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

2

Bank of America/Merrill Lynch/Countrywide
Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income

(unaudited)
For the Year Ended December 31, 2008

   The following preliminary unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of income combines the historical statements of income of Bank of America, Merrill
Lynch and Countrywide assuming the companies had been combined on January 1, 2008, on an acquisition accounting (Merrill Lynch) and purchase accounting
(Countrywide) basis.

   Merrill Lynch
   Reporting   Countrywide
  Bank of America   Merrill Lynch   Reclassifications   Merrill Lynch   Six Months   Countrywide
  Year Ended   Year Ended   and Other   Pro Forma   Ended June   Pro Forma
(Dollars in millions, except per share data)  December 31, 2008   December 26, 2008  Adjustments   Adjustments   30, 2008   Adjustments   Pro forma
Interest income
Interest and fees on loans and leases  $ 56,017   $ —  $ 5,652   (19)  $ 1,167   (C)  $ 3,044  $ 115   (M)  $ 65,995
Interest on debt securities   13,146   —   3,110   (19)   1,380   (K)   627   175   (N)   18,438
Federal funds sold and securities

purchased under agreements to
resell   3,313   —   16,689   (19)   394   20,396

Trading account assets   9,057   —   6,531   (19)   518   16,106
Other interest income   4,151   —   4,651   (19)   875   9,677
Interest and dividend revenues   —   33,383   34   (1)   —
   (33,417)   (19)
Total interest income   85,684   33,383   3,250   2,547   5,458   290   130,612
Interest expense
Deposits   15,250   —   4,425   (20)   1,164   (25)   (O)   20,814
Short-term borrowings   12,362   —   14,433   (20)   1,157   27,952
Trading account liabilities   2,774   —   1,398   (20)   50   5,552
   —   1,330   (19)
Long-term debt   9,938   —   9,093   (20)   4,200   (I)   1,524   (55)   (P)   24,700
Interest expense   —   29,349   (29,349)   (20)   —
Total interest expense   40,324   29,349   1,330   4,200   3,895   (80)   79,018
Net interest income   45,360   4,034   1,920   (1,653)   1,563   370   51,594
Noninterest income
Card income   13,314   —   13,314
Service charges   10,316   —   1   10,317
Investment and brokerage services   4,972   —   6,917   (21)   7   17,462
   5,566   (22)
Commissions   —   6,895   22   (1)   —
   (6,917)   (21)
Managed accounts and other fee-

based revenues   —   5,544   22   (1)   —
   (5,566)   (22)
Investment banking income   2,263   3,733   12   (1)   6,008
Equity investment income   539   4,491   1   5,031
Trading account profits (losses)   (5,911)   —   (27,505)   (23)   (842)   (34,258)
Principal transactions   —   (27,225)   (280)   (1)   —
   27,505   (23)
Mortgage banking income   4,087   —   1,794   5,881
Insurance premiums   1,833   —   991   2,824
Gain on sales of debt securities   1,124   —   (500)   624
Other income (loss)   (5,115)   (10,065)   19   (1)   20   20   (Q)   (15,121)
Total noninterest income   27,422   (16,627)   (205)   —   1,472   20   12,082

Total revenue,
net of interest expense   72,782   (12,593)   1,715   (1,653)   3,035   390   63,676

Provision for credit losses   26,825   —   1,886   (19)   3,858   32,569
Noninterest expense
Personnel   18,371   14,763   62   (1)   2,027   35,223
Occupancy   3,626   1,267   (23)   (24)   226   (10)   (R)   5,086
Equipment   1,655   —   23   (24)   123   1,801
Marketing   2,368   652   143   3,163
Professional fees   1,592   1,058   137   2,787
Amortization of intangibles   1,834   —   97   (25)   353   (E)   18   35   (S)   2,337
Data processing   2,546   —   1,316   (26)   83   3,945
Telecommunications   1,106   —   885   (26)   55   2,046
Communications and technology   —   2,201   (2,201)   (26)   —
Brokerage, clearing and exchange

fees   —   1,394   12   (1)   1,406
Office supplies and postage   —   215   (215)   (27)   —
Goodwill impairment charge   —   2,300   2,300
Payment related to price reset on

common stock offering   —   2,500   2,500
Other general operating   7,496   2,402   215   (27)   1,673   11,689
   (97)   (25)
Merger and restructuring charges   935   486   1,421

Total noninterest expense   41,529   29,238   74   353   4,485   25   75,704
Income (losses) from

continuing operations
before income taxes   4,428   (41,831)   (245)   (2,006)   (5,308)   365   (44,597)

Income tax expense (benefit)   420   (14,280)   (92)   (1)   (652)   (G)   (2,085)   137   (T)   (16,552)
Net income (loss) from

continuing operations  $ 4,008   $ (27,551)  $ (153)   $ (1,354)   $ (3,223)  $ 228   $ (28,045)
Preferred stock dividends   1,452   2,869   —   2,100   (A)   73   (73)   (U)   6,421

Income (loss) from continuing
operations available to
common shareholders  $ 2,556   $ (30,420)  $ (153)   $ (3,454)   $ (3,296)  $ 301   $ (34,466)

Per common share data
Basic and Diluted Earnings

(losses) from continuing
operations  $ 0.56  (L)  $ (24.82)   $ (5.68)   $ (6.05)(L)

Dividends paid  $ 2.24   $ 1.40   $ 0.30   $ 2.24

Weighted average shares basic
and diluted outstanding (in
thousands):   4,592,085  (L)   1,225,611   (172,198)   (L)   580,649   (528,041)   (L)   5,698,106 (L)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

3

Note 1 — Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information related to the Mergers is included for the year ended December 31, 2008. The Merrill Lynch Merger is
being accounted for under the acquisition method of accounting in accordance with Statement of Financial Accounting Standards (SFAS) No. 141 (revised 2007), “Business
Combinations” (SFAS 141R) which was effective on January 1, 2009, the date of the Merrill Lynch Merger. The Countrywide Merger has been accounted for under the